
 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR  2025-26 
 

 

Parent Teacher Meetings 2025-26 For Grade 1 To 12 

Purpose: Open House & Discussion on Child’s Progress. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

VACATION FOR STUDENTS 

VACATION DURATION SCHOOL RE-OPENS 

SUMMER BREAK 

1st May - 4thJune (Primary G1 to 8) 
5th  May - 2nd June (Secondary G9 to 
G-12) 

    5th     June (Thursday) 
3rd  June (Tuesday) 

NAVRATRI BREAK 30th Sept – 2nd  Oct             3rd  Oct (Friday) 
DIWALI BREAK 18th Oct – 1st  Nov 3rd  Nov (Monday) 
WINTER BREAK 31st Dec- 1st Jan             2nd Jan (Friday) 

 
 
 

HOLIDAY LIST FOR 2025—2026  
DATE Day EVENT/ HOLIDAY 

30-03-2025 Sunday Cheti Chand 
31-03-2025 Monday Eid-Ul-Fitr 
06-04-2025 Sunday Ram Navami 
10-04-2025 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti 
14-04-2025 Monday Ambedkar Jayanti 
18-04-2025 Friday Good Friday 
07-06-2025  Saturday Eid Ul-Adha 
06-07-2025 Sunday Muharram 
09-08-2025 Saturday Raksha Bandhan 
15-08-2025 Friday Independence Day & Pateti 
16-08-2025 Saturday Janmashtami 
27-08-2025 Wednesday Vinayak Chaturthi & Samvatsari (Forgiveness Day) 
05-09-2025 Friday Eid-E-Milad 

06-09-2025 Saturday Anand Chaudas  
02-10-2025 Thursday Gandhi Jayanti & Dussehra 
31-10-2025 Friday Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel Jayanti 

05-11-2025 Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti   
25-12-2025 Thursday Christmas 
14-01-2026 & 
15.01.2026 

Wednesday 
& Thursday 

Makar Sankranti 

26-01-2026 Monday Republic Day 
15-02-2026 Sunday Maha Shivratri 
04-03-2026 Wednesday Dhuleti 
21-03-2026 Saturday Eid-ul Fitr 
27-03-2026 Friday Ram Navami 

 

 
 

Term-1 Dates Term-2 Dates 
26thApril-2025 29th Nov-2025 
28th June-2025 24th  Jan-2026 
26th   July-2025 28th  Feb-2026 
30th  Aug-2025 28th March-2026 
27th Sept-2025 - 



Major Event List of 2025-26 

 

Assembly Events 

Sr. No EVENTS Date Day Grades 

1 Gujarat Sthapana Divas 30.04.2025 Thursday G1 – G8  

2 World Environment Day 05.06.2025 Wednesday G1 – G8 

3 Gurupurnima 10.07.2025 Thursday G1 – G8 

4 Rakshabandhan   08.08.2025 Friday G1 – G5 

5 Janmashtami  14.08.2025 Thursday G1 – G8 

6 Navratri Celebration 29.09.2025 Monday G1- G8 2nd half 

7 Diwali Celebration 17-10-2025 Friday G1- G8 2nd half 

8 Makar Sankranti 13.01.2026 Tuesday G1- G8 2nd half 

9 
Vasant Panchami 23.01.2026 Friday 

G1 & G2 
Assembly 

10 
Holi    03.03.2026 Tuesday 

G1 & G2 
Assembly 

 

SCHOOL ASSESSMENTS AND EXAMINATIONS 

 

Evaluation System / Procedure for classes I to V: 
 A Continuous Comprehensive Evaluation will be conducted every Tuesday (Tentatively) 

of the month (schedule given below) for the children of classes I to V. Other days may 
be decided if needed. 

 The evaluation would be in the form of worksheet for Grade I to V.  
 

GRADE: I – V (Monthly practice worksheets) 
Tuesday 1ST Week 2ND Week 3RD Week 4TH Week 

 ENG MATHS EVS HIN 
 
 

GRADE: I – V (Term Assessments) 

Term-1 September Worksheet + Video based 

Term-2 March Worksheet + Video based 

 

  

S. No. Event Date Day 

1 Founder's Day (G1 to G12 ) 16.04.2025 Wednesday 

2 Investiture Ceremony (G3 to G12) 16.06.2025 Monday 

3 International Yoga and World Music Day (G1 –G12) 21.06.2025 Saturday 

4 Independence Day (G1 –G12) 15.08.2025 Friday 

5 Teachers Day (G1 –G12) 04.09.2025 Thursday 

6 Children's Day & Sports Day (G1 –G12) 14.11.2025 Friday 

7 Night Stay (G1 to G-7) 13.12.2025 Saturday 

8 Annual Day (G1 to G12 ) 20.12.2025 Saturday 

9 School Picnic (Tentative) 03.01.2026 Saturday 

10 Republic Day (G1 to G12 ) 26.01.2026 Monday 



 

 

Assessment Schedule Grades 6 to 8 Marks 

1st periodic  16th June -21st June 20 
2nd Periodic 21st  July – 26th July 20 

TERM -1 9th Sept – 19th Sept 80 
3rd periodic 17th  Nov – 22nd Nov 20 
4th periodic 5th Jan – 10th Jan 20 

TERM-2  (G-6 to G8) 3rd Mar – 13th Mar 80 
 
 
 

Assessment Schedule Grade-9 & 11 Marks  Assessment Schedule Grade-10 & 12 Marks 

1st Periodic Test– Gr 9 
Unit Test-1 -Gr 11 16th June -21st June 

  20  1st Periodic Test – Gr 10 
Unit Test-1-  Gr-12 

11th April -19th 
April 

20/35 

2nd Periodic Test– Gr 9 
Unit Test-2 -Gr 11 21st July – 26th July 

20 2nd Periodic Test – Gr 10 
Unit Test-2 -  Gr-12 

14th July– 19th July 
 

20/35 

TERM -1 (G-6 to G-12) 9th Sept – 19th  Sept 80/70 TERM -1 9th Sept – 19thSept 80/70 
3rd Periodic Test – Gr-9 
Unit Test-3 –Gr-11 17th  Nov – 22nd Nov 

20 1st CT  – Gr-10 & 12 6th Nov– 12th Nov 
 

20/35 

4th Periodic Test– Gr 9 
Unit Test-4 -Gr 11 

5th Jan – 10th Jan 
20 2nd CT  – Gr-10 & 12  17th Nov– 22nd Nov 

 
80/70 

TERM -2 (for  G-9) 
TERM -2 (for  G-11) 7th Feb – 16th Feb 

80/70 3rd CT  – Gr-10 & 12 
27th Nov – 3rd Dec 

80/70 

  
  PRE-BOARD-1 Gr 10 & 12 

PRE-BOARD-2 Gr 10 & 12 
8th Dec – 17th Dec 

29th Dec – 9th Jan 
80/70 

  
  PRE-BOARD-2 for Gr 10  19th Jan – 31st Jan 80 

 

CLUB ACTIVITIES 

    Clubs for Grades 1 & 2 
 

 Music Dance Painting Craft & Origami Story telling along 
with acting 

Vedic Math Science Club STEAM Quiz Book Club 

Athletics Taekwondo Skating Fireless cooking Spell Bee 

Clay Modeling 
Threading 
(Ornament Making) 

Collage Making 
Hand writing 
Club 

Oratory Skills 

 
 

 

Clubs for grades 3 to 5 

Football Handball Skating Cricket Taekwondo 

Karaoke  Instrumental 
Music 

Dance Cloth painting Radio & Video Jockey  

Quiz STEAM Vedic Math Science Club Public Speaking and 
Anchoring 

Story Telling 
along with 
acting 

Microsoft 
Skills 

Scratch 
Animation 

Vocabulary 
Trading card 

Book Club 

Pottery Fireless 
Cooking 

Block Printing Threading (ornament 
making) 

Embroidery   



 
Clubs for grades 6 to 9 

 

 

Volleyball Basketball Taekwondo Cricket Skating 

Dance Event 
Management 

Current affairs Music Karaoke & 
instrumental music 

Vedic Math Science Club Brain teasers Artificial 
Intelligence 

Financial Literacy 

Mask Making Embroidery & 
Cloth Painting 

Drama Pottery Debate 

Google Skills Animation Communication and 
Interpersonal Skills 

Medicines at 
home / First Aid 

DIY 


